2022 RESOLUTION INDEX

- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-02 A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING AGREEMENT WITH NEIGHBORHOOD STRATEGIES LLC. FOR THE PURPOSES OF PREPARING AN ARPA GRANT FOR THE VILLAGE AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-03 A RESOLUTION TO PROCEED WITH A REPLACEMENT LEVY ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF THE REPLACEMENT TAX TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE AT THE MAY 3, 2022 ELECTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-04 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR TO APPLY TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM (TAP) FUNDING, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-05 A RESOLUTION OF FINAL LEGISLATION FOR ODOT PROJECT LIC-SR 79-03.67 AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-06 A RESOLUTION IN THE MATTER OF THE UPDATE OF THE DISTRICT SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN.
- 2022-07 A RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTICIPATION IN THE ONEOHIO REGION 18 GOVERNANCE STRUCTURE UNDER THE ONEOHIO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-08 A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING THE COUNTY WAIVING THE ANNUAL TAX BUDGET FOR 2023 AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.

- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A
 RENEWAL TAX FOR THE CURRENT ELECTION ON PROPERTY IN
 EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF
 THE VILLAGE AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING
 COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE
 DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A
 RENEWAL TAX FOR THE CURRENT ELECTION AND PROVIDING AN
 INCREASE OF TWENTY-FIVE HUNDREDTHS (.25) FOR A TOTAL
 MILLAGE OF FIVE AND TWENTY-FIVE HUNDREDTHS (5.25) ON
 PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT
 EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION
 FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS
 AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-12 FAILED A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION TO PROCEED WITH A REPLACEMENT LEVY ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF THE REPLACEMENT TAX TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE AT THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022, ELECTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- **FAILED** A RESOLUTION TO PROCEED WITH A RENEWAL LEVY ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF THE RENEWAL TAX TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE AT THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022, ELECTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- **FAILED -** A RESOLUTION TO PROCEED WITH A RENEWAL LEVY WITH AN INCREASE IN RATE OF TWENTY-FIVE HUNDREDTHS (.25) TO FIVE AND TWENTY-FIVE HUNDREDETHS (5.25) MILLS ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR CURRENT EXPENSES OF THE VILLAGE AND TO SUBMIT THE QUESTION OF THE RENEWAL TAX TO THE ELECTORS OF THE VILLAGE AT THE NOVEMBER 8, 2022, ELECTION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.

- 2022-16 A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING PAYMENT FOR WORK DONE TO VILLAGE PROPERTY BY PROPERTY OWNER STEVE SCHILLING AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-17 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR DESIGNEE TO COMPLETE AND SUBMIT AN OHIO DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES NATUREWORKS GRANT APPLICATION AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- **TABLED -** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION TO OVERSEE AND ADMINISTER NEWLY ACQUIRED PARKS PROPERTIES.
- 2022-19 A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-20 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE SELECTION OF OHM ADVISORS,
 AND INTENT OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO TO ENGAGE
 IN FEE NEGOTIATIONS WITH THE FIRM FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES
 REGARDING THE 2022 TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVE PROGRAM
 PID 117102 FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE.
- A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-22 A RESOLUTION IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND ISSUANCE OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS FOR MODULAR AND MOBILE HOMES AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A
 REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL
 LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND
 REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND
 FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN
 EMERGENCY.
- 2022-24 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A
 REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL
 LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND
 REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND

FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.

- 2022-25 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE NECESSITY OF LEVYING A REPLACEMENT TAX ON PROPERTY IN EXCESS OF THE TEN-MILL LIMITATION FOR FIRE AND EMS PROTECTION AND SERVICES AND REQUESTING CERTIFICATION FROM THE LICKING COUNTY AND FAIRFIELD COUNTY AUDITORS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
- 2022-26 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE TO ENTER INTO INSURANCE COVERAGE CONTRACT AND DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.